

Allianz Partners

Group Communications

Media release

Allianz Partners advances its transformation with new Board appointment

Paris, March 28th, 2023

Beatriz (Bea) Corti Stuber has been appointed as Chief Transformation Officer (CTO) and Member of the Board of Management of Allianz Partners, effective 1st November 2022.

Allianz Partners, a world leader in insurance and assistance services, has announced the nomination of a new CTO and Member of the Board of Management.

Bea Corti Stuber is appointed to the role, succeeding Laurent Floquet who was recently nominated CEO of the Mobility & Assistance Line of Business at Allianz Partners and remains on its Board of Management.

With 18 years of experience in the Allianz Group, Bea was most recently Head of the Business Master Platform at Allianz SE, where she was responsible for the development of IT solutions to support the transformation of the Allianz Group globally. Previously, Bea was General Manager of the retail P&C technical area at the Board of Management of Allianz Seguros, and also IberoLatam Regional Coordinator for 8 years before that.

In her new role at Allianz Partners, Bea will focus on the steering of transformation initiatives and boosting growth through the development of new ecosystem platforms.

Tomas Kunzmann, CEO of Allianz Partners, commented: ""At Allianz Partners, we have a strong ambition to become a state-of-the-art and customer-centric, digital service provider across all our ecosystems, and our Chief Transformation Officer plays a key role in achieving this goal. With her long-standing experience in the Allianz Group and deep knowledge of implementing far-reaching transformation projects, I am confident that Bea is the perfect fit to continue and build on the successes of our ongoing transformation journey. I look forward to working closely with Bea to deliver on our strategic agenda."

Press contact:

Allianz Partners FleishmanHillard <u>allianzpartners@fleishmaneurope.com</u>



Allianz Partners

Group Communications

About Allianz Partners

Allianz Partners is a world leader in B2B2C insurance and assistance, offering global solutions that span international health and life, travel insurance, mobility and assistance. Customer driven, our innovative experts are redefining insurance services by delivering future-ready, high-tech high-touch products and solutions that go beyond traditional insurance. Our products are embedded seamlessly into our partners' businesses or sold directly to customers, and are available through several commercial brands including Allianz Assistance, Allianz Travel and Allianz Care. Present in over 75 countries, our 19,800 employees speak 70 languages, handle over 64 million cases each year, and are motivated to go the extra mile to offer peace of mind to our customers around the world. For more information, please visit: www.allianz-partners.com

Social media





Follow us on Youtube <u>/allianzpartners</u>

Follow us on Instagram @allianzpartners